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ACTS AND RESOLVES 

OF THE 

SEVENTIETH LEGISLATURE 
OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE 

190I. 

Published bv the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves ~f June 28, 1820, 
February 18,1840, and Murch 16, 1842. 

AUGUSTA 
KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 

1901 



RESOLVES 

OF THS 

:ST ATE OF MAINE. 

1901. 



MOOSEHEAD LAKE-K. \Y. SUTHERLAND-AUGUSTA HOSPITAL. 

Chapte." 184. 
Resolve in aid of navigation on MooBehead Lake. 

Resolved, That the sum of three hundred dollars is hereby 
appropriated for placing buoy,s in Moosehead lake; and that the 
sum of three hllndredand fifty dollars is hereby appropriated for 
the erection of lights in Moosehead lake, and the maintenance of 
the same for one year thereafter; and that the sum of two hun­
dred dollars is hereby appropriated each year after said first year, 
for a further period of one year for the maintenance of said 
lights. Said buoys and lights shall be placed at such points in 

Moosehead lake as will hest serve the needs of navigation 
thereon. All said money shall be expended under the direction 
of the state steamboat inspectors. Any part of the money 
hereby appropriated for the placing of the buoys, and the erec­
tion of the lights, and the maintenance of the lights for the first 
year, which is unexpended in two years from the date of the 
passage of this resolve, and any part of said two hundred dollars 
appropriated each year for the maintenance of said lights which 
shall be unexpended each year, shall revert back to the state. 

Approved March 14, 1901. 

Resolve in favor of Kenneth \y, Sutherlancl, chairman of the committee on Maine 
State Prison. 

Resolved, That the sum of three hundred and forty-six dollars 
and forty-six cents be paid to Kenneth \fI,T. Sutherland, chairman 
of the committee on Maine state prison, to defray expenses 
incurred by him on account of the visit of said committee to the 
Maine state prison at Thomaston during the present session in 
compliance with its official duties. 

Approved March 15, 1901. 

Chapte.· 186. 
Resolve in favor of the Augusta City Hospital. 

Resolved, That there be and is hereby appropriated the sum of 
three thousand dollars to be paid to the Augusta City Hospital 
for the use of said institution, for the year nineteen hundred and 
one, and three thousand dollars for the use of the said institution 
for the year nineteen hundred and two. 

Approved March 15, 1901. 
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